

## **Resolution Adopting Rules**

Minnesota Campaign Finance and Public Disclosure Board

Adoption of Rules Relating to Campaign Finance; Lobbying; and Audits and Investigations, Minnesota Rules, Chapters 4501, 4503, 4511, 4512, and 4525; Revisor's ID Number 4809; OAH Docket Number 24-9030-39382

I, David Asp, certify that I am a member and the Chair of the Campaign Finance and Public Disclosure Board, a board authorized under the laws of the state of Minnesota; that the following is a true, complete, and correct copy of a resolution that the Campaign Finance and Public Disclosure Board adopted at a properly convened meeting on December 4, 2024; that a quorum was present; and that a majority of those present voted for the resolution, which has not been rescinded or modified:

"RESOLVED, that the Campaign Finance and Public Disclosure Board approved and adopted rules about campaign finance, lobbying, and audits and investigations in the Revisor of Statutes draft, file number AR4809, dated August 15, 2024, identified as Minnesota Rules, parts 4501.0100 to 4525.0550, as modified by the Board with respect to parts 4501.0100, subpart 4, 4511.0100, subpart 5a, 4511.0200, subpart 2a, and 4511.1100, subpart 2, pursuant to the Board's authority under Minnesota Statutes, sections 10A.02, subdivisions 13 and 12a, 10A.01, subdivision 26, paragraph (a), clause (22), 14.125, and 14.05, subdivision 5. Jeffrey Sigurdson, the Executive Director of the Campaign Finance and Public Disclosure Board, is authorized to sign the Order Adopting Rules, to modify the rules as needed to obtain the Revisor of Statutes or the Administrative Law Judge's approval of the rules, and to perform other necessary acts to give the rules the force and effect of law."

Date	<del></del>	David Asp, Chair
		Campaign Finance and Public Disclosure Board